## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

5. SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

Dated: 04/12/2018

## ORDER

In pursuance of the transfer/posting order issued by Services Department vide order No. 418 dated 05/10/2018, the following Gr.I(DASS)/SO presently posted in Revenue Department are hereby relieved of their duties on 04/12/2018 (A.N) with direction to report in the departments mentioned against their names w.e.f. 05/12/2018(F.N)

SI. No.	Name of Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Place of posting	Department where transferred to
1.	Sh. Pradeep Kumar	Vigilance Branch (HQ)	SO, CEO
2.	Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Jha	Land Revenue Branch (HQ)	SO, GBPEC
3.	Sh. Rakesh Kumar Pandey	Distt. South West	SO, CEO

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

I. T. BRANCH

Revenue Department

Diary ..... 2.13.2....

No.F.1(82)/GA/DC/2018//993

No.F.1(82)/GA/DC/2018//99 2

Dated: 04/12/2018

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
- Chief Electoral Officer, O/o the Chief Electoral Officer, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old St. Stephen's College Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi.
- Head of Office, GB Pant Engineering College Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Okhla Phase-III, Delhi.
- SDM -I & III (HQ) of Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- DM (South West), Old Terminal Tax Building, Kapashera, Delhi
- SDM(HQ), Distt. South West, Old Terminal Tax Building, Kapashera, Delhi
- Officers concerned.
  - Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi The Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this Department.
  - PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I & III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

Guard File.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

Order.doc